### 502071413 09/23/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Jung	02/19/2009
Stephan Trah	02/23/2009
Christopher Richard Ayles Godfrey	02/19/2009
William Lutz	02/27/2009
Peter Maienfisch	02/19/2009
Werner Zambach	02/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection LLC
Street Address:	410 Swing Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12440895

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3366322012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: department-gso.patent@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: Syngenta Crop Protection LLC

Address Line 1: 410 Swing Road

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Teoli

Total Attachments: 2

source=70982\_US\_PCT\_23Sep2012\_D\_Formality\_R\_Assign#page1.tif source=70982\_US\_PCT\_23Sep2012\_D\_Formality\_R\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0215 12//080

### **ASSIGNMENT**

1 / We Pierre JUNG, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Werk Stein, Schaffhauserstrasse CH-4332 Stein Switzerland; citizen of FRANCE

Stephan TRAH, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Werk Stein, Schaffhauserstrasse CH-4332 Stein Switzerland; citizen of GERMANY

Christopher Richard Ayles GODFREY; Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Werk Stein, Schaffhauserstrasse, CH-4332 Stein Switzerland; citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

William LUTZ, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Werk Stein, Schaffhauserstrasse CH-4332 Stein Switzerland; citizen of SWITZERLAND

Peter MAIENFISCH, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Werk Stein, Schaffhauserstrasse CH-4332 Stein Switzerland; citizen of SWITZERLAND

Werner ZAMBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Werk Stein, Schaffhauserstrasse CH-4332 Stein Switzerland; citizen of SWITZERLAND

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "ASSIGNEE"), in and to the invention entitled:

#### INSECTICIDAL COMPOUNDS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2007/007813 filed 07/09/2007 (07 September 2007)

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc

PATENT REEL: 029009 FRAME: 0216

Signature:	Date:
Pierre JUNG	19 February 2009
Skyle Fast Stephan TRAH	23 February 2009
Christopher Richard Ayles Godfrey Christopher Richard Ayles GODFREY	19 Jehrvary 2009
William LUTZ	20. February 200:
SUL MULICO  Peter MAIENFISCH	19 February 2009
MUNICO DU A Werner ZAMBACH	19. February 2009